Technical Data 10864
Effective April 2023
Supercedes September 2021
BUSSMANN
SERIES
Pre-production and sample electric vehicle auxiliary
fuses — 500 Vdc, 10-50 A
Terminal styles

Average @ 20 kA/500 Vdc Power loss (W)
@ 50%*Melting I2t Clearing I2t
10
20 761 1483 0.49
30 1150 2095 1.10
40 1720 3568 1.96
50 2740 5073 3.06
*	 50 percent of fuse label amp rating tested at 23°C ± 2°C.
Available pre-production fuse catalog numbers
Catalog no./terminals 6.3 mm quick
connect
6.3 mm reverse
quick connect
9.5 mm quick
connect AmpsFerrule Axial bolt-on Flush bolt-on PCB solder
XEV10-10 XEV10-10-B XEV10-10-T XEV10-10-1P XEV10-10-P XEV10-10-RP N/A 10
XEV10-20 XEV10-20-B XEV10-20-T XEV10-20-1P XEV10-20-P XEV10-20-RP N/A 20
XEV10-30 XEV10-30-B XEV10-30-T XEV10-30-1P XEV10-30-P XEV10-30-RP N/A 30
XEV10-40 XEV10-40-B XEV10-40-T
—
XEV10-40-P XEV10-40-RP N/A 40
XEV10-50 XEV10-50-B XEV10-50-T XEV10-50-P XEV10-50-RP XEV10-50-P9 50
To order, contact your local Bussmann product sales representative or Bussmann Customer Service
Phone: 855-BUSSMANN (855-287-7626) M—F, 7:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m., Central time
Email: BussCustSat@Eaton.com
For information on production fuses, contact your local Bussmann product sales representative.